Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
L8DI_A_BW_LED_SPEC_JUNE2021Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: L8DI-A-BW-835HO-835-26’-AC48G1-U-OL2-1-0-W
L8DI-A-BW - - - - - - - - - - -
HOUSING DIRECT
OUTPUT

•	 Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery     	 Ordering Code:   1-1PL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery     	 Ordering Code:   E-1PL
• Single circuit, GTD required     		  Ordering Code:   1-1G
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section
   Ordering Code:   1-1PL1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections
   Ordering Code:   M-2PL2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section
   Ordering Code:   1-1N
0 No battery
_ILL Iota 10w Integral (self testing)
_ PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium (Self testing)
Finish
•	 Standard powder-coat textured white, metallic silver, textured black, graphite or bronze painted finish; consult factory for chip of standard paint finishes
•	 Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for more information
W White (white cord/white canopy)
S Metallic Silver (grey cord/silver canopy)
BL Textured Black (black cord/black canopy)
BR Bronze (white cord/bronze canopy)
GR Graphite (white cord/graphite canopy)
CC Custom Color (white cord/color match canopy)
LINERO L8DI
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
L8DI_A_BW_LED_SPEC_JUNE2021
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Dual Source Linear
pg. 5
Controls
•	 Pinnacle Lighting offers easy to specify network control solutions that connect
to an intelligent centralized system to maximize lighting energy efficiencies or
integral sensors for individual fixture control
•	 Pinnacle Lighting fixtures ship technology ready; commissioning by others
•	 Controls can only be used with Single Circuit (1) or Emergency Circuit (E)
•	 Contact factory for any non-standard configurations for layout, placement, or
EM options
•	 One drop/sensor per run typical, contact factory for more information
Solution Components Network/Sensor Connection Required Drivers Limitations
DLMFC Legrand Wattstopper DLM LMFC-011 Digital Lighting Management (DLM) Wired, one RJ45 ports Any 0-10v Not available with Battery
EASYS Philips EasySense SNS-200 Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless to switches PR1 Not available with 347 volt
SNSLM Osram Sensilum EN-CLM-PIR-DD-ZB Encelium, Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless OD1, OL5 Not available with 347 volt
WLVX Eaton WaveLinx SWPD1, MSP3IVMVDC1 WaveLinx WCL, Daylight Wireless Any 0-10v Not available with 347 volt
VDO Lutron Vive Sensor DFCSJ-OEM-OCC Vive, Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless OD1, PR1 Not available with 347 volt
VRF Lutron Vive Connected DFCSJ-OEM-RF Vive Wireless OD1, PR1 Not available with 347 volt
ENLI Enlighted IOT SU-5E-IOT, CU-4E Enlighted, Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless Any 0-10v Not available with 347 volt
ENLC Enlighted Connected Lighting SU-5E-CL, CU-4E Enlighted, Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless Any 0-10v Not available with 347 volt
Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
45 12975 13764 14439
55 12372 13205 13885
65 11420 12117 12758
75 9662 10155 10647
85 6305 6762 7128
2416
1812